
223f*

Wednesday - July 90th 193B-
A regular sitting of the 
on Wednesday, July 20th Commissioner was held at the Municipal Hall. 1938 at 2:30 P.M.

cri!nBro*n?r* Pr68er' R> Bolton> P. J. Pussell, W. P. Phllps, A. C. Bell and

Ordered: 'That the minutes of the meeting of July 13th Inst, be adtpted aswritten and confirmed. H

The Secretary, Onion of B. C. Municipalities wrote /. Convention or this Union to be held at Nelson, B.C 
Ordered: 'That the letter be received and filed.'

advising of the annual . In September.

™  Treasurer submitted recommendations that Allowances be made under Section 293 of the 'Municipal Act' as follows: 1
Lot 7, ‘Blit. 9, D.L. 99 to Augustus Estri 1936 Penalty $6.43 1936 Interest
Lot 43,' D.L, 86 to Viator E. Lewer

1934 Penalty *2.98 1934 Interest #3.62
Block 4’0, D.L. 8b to P. McNair

1936 Penalty #4.12 1936 Interest #4.12. .
Lot 9W£, Bile. 48/49 Pt.,' D.L. 35 to Wilfred W.' Austin

1936 Penalty #4.20 1936 Interest #1.80 ■ .
Lot 9S£, Bile. 6, D.L. 94N. to Jojm P. Cain

1937 Penalty # .88' 1937 Interest # .30
Lot 5, Elk. 18, D.L, ,74N^ to A. Atherton

1937 Penalty #1.20 1937 Interest # .40
Lot 7, Blk. 22, D.L, 151/3 to Thos.. Charlton . .

1937 Penalty #7.53. 1937 Interest #2.43
Lot 8, Blk. 20, D.L. 74N£ to B. Scho-fl4ld • ■

1935 Penalty #2.81. 1935 Interest #2.90.

#12.80

6.60

8.24

6.00

1.18

1.60

10.01

5.71
Ordered: "That the recommendations of the Treasurer be and are hebeby adopted.'
The Engineer submitted Estimates of Work as follows:

Board of Works #1480.00
Property Department 250.00
Water Works 3800.00
Water Works Inspectors 167.50

Ordered: 'That Estimates of Work as submitted be adopted subject to funds
being available.’
Sargeant Anderson, B. C. Police submitted report of the operations of the 
Police Department during the month of June.
Ordered: 'That the report.be received and filed.'
The requisitions were then examined. ■ •
Ordered: "That the requisitions' as submitted be" approved."

The meeting then adjourned. . .
Confirmed:

Commissioner.
— -

Clerk. /
y'J

r, 223 

!adnesday - July ~0th 1938. 

A regular sitting of the Commissioner was held at the Municipal Hall, &!mends, on Wednesday, July 20th 1938 at 2:30 P.M. 

Present: cmr. Frti-Sel', R. Bolton, F. J. Russell, w. P •. Philps, A. c. Bell and C. P. Brown. . . . 

Ordei-ed: "That the mli;iutes of the meeting of July 13th inst. be adtpted as 
written and confirmed. . 

The Secretary, Union of B. c. Municipalities wrote advising of the annual /. Convention of this Union to be held at Nelson, B.c. in September. 
Ordel"ed: "That the l•tter be received and filed.• 

The Tre·asurer submitted ·recommendations that A:11011&.nces be made under Section 
293 of the "Municipal _Ac~• as follows: . . . 
Lot 7{ ·Blk. 9, D.L. 99 to Aug\lstus Estridge · 

936 Penalty :!116.43 1936 ltnteres_t l!lll.37 
Lot 431· D.L. 86 to Viator E. Lewer 

1934 Penalty t2. 98 1934 Inter-a.st t3.62 . . 

Block 4·0, D.L. 85 to R. »cNair 
1936 Penalty ~4.12 1936 Interest $4.12 .. 

Lot 9w-/i, Blk. 48/49 Pt.,· D.L. 35 to Wilfred W." Austin 
1936 Penalty $4.20 1936 Interest $1.80 .• 

Lot 9Si, Blk. 6 0 D.L. 9'4N. to Jopn P. Cain 
1937 Penalty $ 0 88 1937 Inter~st $ 0 3d . . . . 

Lot 5 0 Elk. 18, D.L •. 74Ni to A. Atherton 
1937 Penalty ll.20 1937 Intarest $ .40 

Lot 7 0 Blk. 22, D.L. 151/3 to Thos •. Charlton • 
19.37 Penalty $7 .53. 1937 Interest $2.4a 

Lot 8, Blk. 20, n.L, 74Ni to B. Sch~fl.ld · • 
19-35 Penalty $2.81. 1935 Interest $3,90. 

812.80 

6.60 

8.24 

6.00 

1,60 

10,01 

5.71 
Ordered: "That the recommendations of the Treasurer be and are hereby adopted." 

The Engineer sub.mi tted. Estimates of Work as follo11s: 
Board of Works $1480.00 
Property Departmant 250,00 
Water Wol'lcs 3800,00 
Watel' Works Inspectol's 167 .50 

Ordered: "'l'hat Estimates of Wo1·k as submitted be adopted subJect to funds 
being av&.1lable,• 

Sargeant Anderson, B. C, Police submitted repol't of the opel'ations of the 
Police Department during the· month of June • 

• Ordered: "That the repD1•t. be rece1.ved and filed,• 

• The l'equis1tions llfere -then ~xamine·d, 
·Ordered: "That the requisitions· a·s subml tted bp" approved,• . . . . . 
•The meeting then adJou~ned. 

confirmed: 

ccmmissioner. 


